
Communities, Equality and Local Government 
Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
29 September 2011  

 

Meeting time: 
09:30 

 

For further information please contact:  

Marc Wyn Jones 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8505 
Communities.Equality&LocalGovComm@wales.gov.uk  

 

 
 

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introduction and Apologies   

2. Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering  (Pages 1 - 21)  
 

Disability Wales and Learning Disability Wales (09.30 – 10.10) 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p1) 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p2) 

• Rhian Davies, Chief Executive, Disability Wales 
• Miranda French, Policy and Public Affairs Manager, Disability Wales 
• Jim Crowe, Director, Learning Disability Wales 
• Karen Warner, Information Services Manager, Learning Disability Wales 

 
Break (10.10 – 10.20) 

 
Safer Wales (10.20 – 11.00) 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p3) 

• Mark Williams, Anti-Hate Crime Coordinator 
• Bernie Bowen-Thomson, Deputy Chief Executive 

 
Welsh Local Government Association (11.00 -11.40) 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p4) 

• Naomi Alleyne, Director Equalities and Social Justice 
• David Morgan, Policy Officer (Equalities)  

Public Document Pack



3. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public for the remainder of the meeting   

4. Resolution to establish a Task and Finish Group to consider the 
future outlook for the media in Wales (11.40 - 11.50)  (Pages 22 - 35) 

5. Committee Forward Work Programme (11.50 - 12.00)  (Pages 36 - 43) 

6. Papers to Note  (Pages 44 - 136)  
Report from Equality and Human Rights Commission in Wales - How Fair is Wales 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p5) 
 
Race Equality First - Criminal Justice System Event Report 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p6) 
 
Race Equality First Hate Crime and Multiagency Working Event (MARAC) Report 
CELG(4)-03-11 (p7)  



1 

 

Communities, Equality and Local 
Government Committee 

CELG(4)-03-11 : Paper 1 

Disability Wales/Anabledd Cymru 

Disability Related Harassment 

Introduction 

Disability
[...]
rches each case  

5. Meeting and information sharing 

6. Action planning  

7. Follow up  

 

 

Minimum requirements for setting up a MARAC  

A lead organisation to chair the meetings  

A risk identification tool  

An information sharing protocol  

An operational protocol  

A steering group  

A coordinator  

Nominated leads based in each agency  

 

 

Page 132


	Agenda
	2 Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering
	CELG(4)-03-11 : (p2)
	CELG(4)-03-11 : (p3)
	CELG(4)-03-11 : (p4)

	4 Resolution to establish a Task and Finish Group to consider the future outlook for the media in Wales (11.40 - 11.50)
	5 Committee Forward Work Programme (11.50 - 12.00)
	6 Papers to Note
	CELG(4)-03-11 : Paper 6
	CELG(4)-03-11 : Paper 7




Minutes of the meeting

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 29 September 2011 .
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:30 - 12:01 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 1/
<insert link here>

Concise Minutes:

Ann Jones (Chair)
Peter Black

Mike Hedges

Mark Isherwood
Bethan Jenkins

Gwyn Price

Ken Skates

Janet Finch-Saunders
Joyce Watson

Assembly Members:

| . .
Witnesses: Error! No document variable supplied.

Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk)
Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk)
Hannah Johnson (Researcher)

Committee Staff:

1. Introduction and Apologies
1.1 Apologies were received from Rhodri Glyn Thomas. There were no substitutions.

2. Disability-related Harassment - Evidence gathering

2.1The Chair welcomed the following witnesses: Rhian Davies and Miranda French from
Disability Wales, Jim Crowe and Karen Warner from Learning Disability Wales, Mark
Williams and Bernie Bowen-Thomson from Safer Wales, Naomi Alleyne and David
Morgan from the WLGA.

2.2 The Witnesses made presentations and answered questions from Members.



2.3 The WLGA to provide a note on the protocol in place for sharing information
regarding vulnerable adults.

2.4 The WLGA to provide a note on the work within schools about disability related
harassment.

2.5 The Committee’s legal advisor agreed to provide a note on data protection.

3. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public

for the remainder of the meeting
3.1 The motion was agreed

4. Resolution to establish a Task and Finish Group to consider the

future outlook for the media in Wales
4.1 The Committee agreed the following resolution, in accordance with Standing
Order 17.17:

“The Equality, Communities and Local Government Committee resolves to establish a
task and finish group, in accordance with Standing Order 17.17, to consider the future
outlook for the media in Wales.

The membership of the task and finish group is as follows: Ken Skates; Janet Finch-
Saunders; Bethan Jenkins and Peter Black.

The Chair of the task and finish group shall be Ken Skates.

The remit of the task and finish group is to consider and report to the Equality,
Communities and Local Government Committee on the future outlook for various
media platforms in Wales by undertaking an inquiry into:
The current state of the media in Wales and how new technology and other
developments are impacting on this, in the context of continuing concerns about
the future of the Welsh broadcast and print media;

What the priorities should be from a Welsh perspective as the UK Government
brings forward proposals for its Communications Bill,

The opportunities for new media business models to be built in Wales; and

What the Welsh Government is doing to implement the Hargreaves report
recommendations and what other steps could be taken to strengthen the media
in Wales in terms of content and plurality of provision.

The task and finish group shall cease to exist on 31 January 2012, or when it has
reported, whichever is the earliest.”

4.3 The Chair of the Task and Finish Group thanked Bethan Jenkins, who had made the

original request to establish the group, and her staff, who had assisted the clerking
team in advance of the establishment of the group.

5. Committee Forward Work Programme



5.1 The Committee discussed the forward work programme and agreed that the next
inquiry would be on social housing. Draft Terms of Reference would be circulated to
Members for consideration at the next meeting.

6. Papers to Note
6.1 The Committee noted the papers.

Transcript
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306

